



DRILLING EXTENDS MAIN ZONE AT DEER HORN

Delta, British Columbia August 17 2011 – Deer Horn Metals Inc. ("Deer Horn Metals") (TSX.V - DHM) (GODYF Pink Sheets) The first hole of the 2011 diamond drilling program at the Deer Horn gold-silver-tellurium property was collared on July 20. Since that date a total of 31 drillholes have been completed with an aggregate length of 2231.4 m. Drilling targeted discrete quartz-sulphide tensional veins that comprise the Main Vein and broader, sheeted and/or stockwork quartz-sulphide veins that characterize the related Contact Zone.

The majority of the holes (25) have been drilled within the existing mineral resource area to (1) systematically evaluate the deposit for its tellurium content and (2) to fill in areas within the resource area so that the confidence level of the resource estimate can be increased.

A total of 6 holes so far have been drilled to test the western extension of the deposit. The drilling, together with surface mapping, indicate that the vein system extends for at least 140 m west of the western-most hole drilled in 2009. The vein system remains open to the west and drilling will begin immediately to test the potential of this area.

Systematic exploration of the historic Harrison scheelite (tungsten) prospect, located approximately 700 m west of the Deer Horn adit, is about to commence. Limited lamping of talus surrounding the old workings have confirmed the presence of scheelite (tungsten) over a lineal distance of approximately 200 m in a southeast-northwest direction. Old access trails and trenches have been re-opened and are being prepared for mapping, lamping (using short wave ultra-violet light) and sampling. Following the surface evaluation a series of drillholes will test the prospective areas.

To date a total of 525 core samples, representing 11 drillholes, have been shipped to Acme Labs in Vancouver for analysis.

Bob Lane P.Geo is the qualified person for the Deer Horn project.

On behalf of the board of directors of Deer Horn Metals Inc. (signed) "Tyrone Docherty" President and CEO

For further information please contact:

Primary Contact

Tyrone Docherty President Deer Horn Metals Inc.







(604) 952 7221 tyrone.doccap@dccnet.com

Forward Looking Information

Certain information regarding the Company set forth in this press release, including the use of proceeds, and management's assessment of the Company's future plans and operations contain forward looking information that involve substantial known and unknown risks and uncertainties. The forward looking information is subject to numerous risks and uncertainties, some of which are beyond the Company's and management's control, including but not limited to, the impact of general economic conditions, industry conditions, fluctuation of commodity prices, fluctuation of foreign exchange rates, imperfection of reserve estimates, environmental risks, industry competition, availability of qualified personnel and management, stock market volatility, timely and cost effective access to sufficient capital from internal and external sources. The Company's actual results, performance or achievement could differ materially from those expressed in or implied by, the forward looking information and accordingly, no assurance can be given that any of the events anticipated to occur or transpire form the forward looking information will provide any benefits to the Company.

"Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release."